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Course type Student eligibility criteria Non-concession Tuition Concession Tuition fees Material fee
fees
Accredited Classes Students eligible for government funded For those eligible for a Applies to eligible $20.00 per year per

All Certificates in EAL(Access)
2248VIC; 22483VIC; 22484VIC;
22485VIC; 22486VIC

training under Skills First program.

e Australian citizen

e Australian Permanent Resident
(holder of a permanent visa)

e New Zealand citizen

e  Asylum Seeker VET Program:
Bridging Visa class E (BE); Safe
Haven Enterprise Visa (SHEV);
Temporary Protection Visa (TPV)

e Approved Job Seekers

Government funded place
the rate is $1.20 per hour
enrolled hour.

applicants. Criteria

required provision of one

of the following

a) Current
Commonwealth
Health Card

b) Current Pensioner
Concession card

c) Current Veterans
Gold Card

Rate is $0.24 per
enrolled hour, 20% of
non-concession rate.

student. Not refundable.

Pre-accredited Classes
(Digital Literacy, Speaking &
Listening, Reading & Writing)

Students eligible for government funded
training under ACFE program.

Tuition fees do not apply if the applicant
enrols in 15 hours week or more of training
including approximately 12 hours/week of
accredited training.

Tuition fees do apply if the applicant enrols
in pre- accredited training only.

For those eligible for a
Government funded place
the rate is $1.08 per hour
enrolled hour.

Tuition fees apply unless
student is enrolled in 15
hours week or more of
training.

Applies to eligible

applicants. Criteria

required provision of one

of the following

a) Current
Commonwealth
Health Card

b) Current Pensioner
Concession card

$20.00 per year per
student. Not refundable.
Applies to 15 course
enrolment.




c) Current Veterans
Gold Card

Rate is $0.22 per
enrolled hour, 20% of
non-concession rate.

Ineligible Applicants for government- Accredited Classes Not available $20.00 per year per
I:sz:gnt_ra:;rr;gatrjlzgte;:sl?glznl?:)stEprogram. CeT At InE A Aecess) student. Not refundable.
tr.a\./ellers/pworkin visa holders.et.cg. CPRNNG 22 LEVIG
s : 22484VIC; 22485VIC;
22486VIC
$7.00 per hour * nominal
duration
AMEP Eligibility criteria apply. No fees. No fees. No fees.

The actual student tuition fees are determined by verified individual circumstances. The fees are calculated at the enquiry stage.




